The Borough of Naugatuck will host all borough board meetings on a hybrid basis. Everyone is welcome to attend in person, by Zoom Webinar or by phone.

We are using Zoom Webinar for our remote video conferencing platform. Please see login information below:

Join the Zoom Webinar Meeting from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81880838203?pwd=MzIJaTVBN1BWMD1kb3Zlb045MEtQUT09 Webinar ID: 818 8083 8203 Passcode: 227397

Call in number: 1 929 205 6099 Webinar ID: 818 8083 8203 Passcode: 227397

March 31, 2023

Mayor N. Warren "Pete" Hess Deputy Mayor Robert A. Neth Burgess Michael Bronko Burgess W. Francis Dambowsky Burgess Charles P. Marenghi Burgess Jan J. Mizeski Burgess George A. Mudry Burgess Dorothy Neth-Kunin Burgess Meghan E. Smith Burgess Rocky Vitale

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED the Board of Mayor and Burgesses will hold a **Public Hearing** on **Tuesday**, **April 4, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.** in the Hall of Burgesses, 229 Church Street, Naugatuck, CT 06770 and by **Zoom Webinar** for the purpose of considering the proposed adoption of **Ordinance #136 – Fair Rent Commission** of the Code of Ordinances of the Borough of Naugatuck.

Sincerely,

Nancy K. DiMeo Borough Clerk

cc: File